### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/08/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RuleSpace, LLC		103/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2383995	RULESPACE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)938-5200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq. Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25389-70176-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0408

Signature:	/Linda M. Goldman/
Date:	03/04/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=rulespace assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0409

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RuleSpace, LLC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Oregon ("Assignor") and wholly-owned subsidiary of Symantec Corporation, is the record owner of the RULESPACE trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,383,995.

WHEREAS, Symantec Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor assigned to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of October 8, 2010 ("Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Assignor as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Signed at Mountain View, California, this 3rd day of March, 2011.

RuleSpace, LLC

By:

Scott D. Minden, Director, Legal of Sympantec Corporation on behalf

of RuleSpace, LLC

25389/70176/DOCS/2391308.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 03/04/2011